

Chairman of the Board

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

HONORING

ARNOLD W. BOYNTON

September 8, 1989

WHEREAS,	Mr. Arnold W. Boynton, Associate for Audit and Fiscal
	Affairs for Connecticut State University, is retiring
	after forty-three years of dedicated service to the State
	of Connecticut, and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Boynton has served Connecticut State University since
	January 13, 1967 in several positions of responsibility in
	finance and management, and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Boynton had contributed significantly through his service to the Board and institutions comprising
	Connecticut State University with intelligence, integrity and dedication, and

WHEREAS,	Mr. Boynton has announced his decision to retire from the
	service of the University effective October 1, 1989, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University express to Mr. Boynton their great appreciation for his contributions and devoted and distinguished service, and extend their warmest good wishes for a happy and fulfilling retirement.

A Certified True Copy:

Chairperson

/J. Davidson

Dallas K. Beal

President

